RESOLUTION

(Name of Jurisdiction) Town of New Paltz
(Governing Body) Town Board
(Address) 52 Clearwater Road, Town of New Paltz
RESOLUTION
WHEREAS, the Town of New Paltz, with the assistance of URS Corp and the Ulster County Office of Emergency Management, has gathered information and prepared the Ulster County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan; and
WHEREAS, the Ulster County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan has been prepared in accordance with the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000; and
WHEREAS, Town of New Paltz is a local unit of government that has afforded the citizens an opportunity to comment and provide input in the Plan and the actions in the Plan; and
WHEREAS, Town of New Paltz have reviewed the Plan and affirms that the Plan will be updated no less than every five years;
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by Town Board that Town of New Paltz adopts the Ulster County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan as this jurisdiction's Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan, and resolves to execute the actions in the Plan.
ADOPTED this day of2017 at the meeting of the Town Board.
Neil Bettez, Town Supervisor
Rosanna Mazzaccari Town Clerk